

Sessions Case 143 of 2023 [S.C. 47 (03) 2023]

Present: Sri Guru Das Biswas, A.S.J., (I/C), 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore

Order No. 10 dated 12.11.2024

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Accused namely Avinash Poddar, Bijay Poddar, Bikash Poddar, Nilam Devi Poddar and Amodh Poddar on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Accused Shakuntala Devi Poddar is absent by filing petition.

Ld. P.P. as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Regular P.O. is leave on duty.

Case is adjourned.

Accused shall remain as before.

To 21.01.2025 for framing of charge. All the accused must be present.

A.S.J., 13<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore  
In-charge of A.S.J., 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Alipore  
(WB00770)