

S C 47 (03) 2023

CIS 143 OF 2023

Present : Sri Ansuman Chattopadhyay

Order no 11

Date 21.01.2025

Out of Six accused.

Accused persons namely, 1) Abhinash Poddar 2) Nilam Devi Poddar
3) Bijoy Poddar 4) Bikash Poddar 5) Amodh Poddar 6) Sukanti Debi Poddar.

Accused persons are absent files application through ld advocate.

Ld PP in-charge is present.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 22.04.2025 for consideration of charge.

All accused is directed to must be present on date fixed.

Sd/-

A.D.J, 16th Court, Alipore

In charge of ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.

(JO CODE WB 00820)